## 503600772 12/08/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3647402

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK HEWER	12/04/2015
HERMANN STADLER	12/04/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCQ TECH GMBH	
Street Address:	OTTILIENWEG 9	
City:	BLUMBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78176	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14934321

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)940-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035483569

Email: gmitchell@juneaumitchell.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM MITCHELL

Address Line 1: 108 NORTH COLUMBUS STREET, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WESTPHAL RIA355
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM MITCHELL
SIGNATURE:	/ William Mitchell /
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=RIA355US\_signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=RIA355US\_signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503600772 REEL: 037233 FRAME: 0240

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to

Patrick Hewer, Burgbergstr. 29, Blumberg, 78176, Germany, residing in the country of Germany.

**Hermann STADLER**, Brigachtalstr. 1 a, Donaueschingen 78166, Germany, residing in the country of Germany; and

Whom is an

#### Individual

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the inventive subject matter described in:

### PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD TERMINAL

for which we have filed one or more applications for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified as

United States Patent application number 14/934,321

AND WHEREAS.

MCQ TECH GmbH, Ottilienweg 9, Blumberg, 78176, Germany,

which is a

corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

the nation of Germany

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring hereinafter the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the right to claim priority

Page 1 of 2

and benefit, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said inventive subject matter, applications, and patents, including any and all provisional, divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and their assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment has not been made.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file, maintain, and enforce applications and patents in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said inventive subject matter and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing, maintenance, securing, or enforcement of said application(s) and Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application(s), and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to issue any other necessary documents, registrations, certificates, and extensions, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, their assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Hermann STADLER

OFFICIAL CONTACT INFORMATION:

MCQ TECH GmbH

Ottilienweg 9 Blumberg, 78176

Germany

**RECORDED: 12/08/2015**